502986886 09/23/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033485

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
FRANK KERRIGAN				02/25/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MAYBRIDGE LIMITED					
Street Address:	TREVILLETT					
Internal Address:	TINTAGEL					
City:	CORNWALL					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	PL34 0HW					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1448	33663				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number:)277-0656				
	•	e-mail address first; if tha	t is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent		
• • •	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will	be sent via US	Mail.		
Phone:		2716560				
Email:	madipdocket@michaelbest.com					
•	rrespondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP					
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108					
		065435-9246-US00				
		CHARLENE L. YAGER				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/charlene I. yager/ 09/23/2014				
		09/23/2014				
Total Attachments: 5	ED Inventore	Moubridge Assignment#	icit tif			
		-MaybridgeAssignment#pag				
source=15620408_ASFILED_Inventors-MaybridgeAssignment#page2.tif source=15620408_ASFILED_Inventors-MaybridgeAssignment#page3.tif						
—		-MaybridgeAssignment#pag -MaybridgeAssignment#pag				
source=15620408_ASFILED_Inventors-MaybridgeAssignment#page5.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS RELATING THERETO

Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

2 'The Assignee'

MAYBRIDGE LIMITED (formerly known as Maybridge PLC) of Trevillett, Tintagel, Cornwall, PL34 0HW, United Kingdom

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is a joint inventor with others of the invention or inventions entitled PHTHALAZINONE DERIVATIVES ("the Invention") for which the patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto have been filed ("the Patent Applications")

(B) The Assignee intends to file an international PCT application ("the PCT Application"), a US non-provisional application ("the US Application") and a Taiwanese application ("the TW Application") for the Invention claiming priority from the Patent Applications

(C) By virtue of his employment and the operation of the Patents Act 1977 the Assignor's rights in the Invention belong to the Assignee

(D) To facilitate the prosecution of the PCT Application, US Application and TW Application, the Assignor has agreed to execute this assignment of any rights which he may have in to and under the Invention, the Patent Applications, the PCT Application for all countries designated therein, the US Application and the TW Application

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:

1.1 all his rights title and interest in Canada and the United States and all other countries of the world in to and under the Invention and the Patent Applications, the PCT Application and all national and regional phases thereof, the US Application and the TW Application and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

> PATENT REEL: 033795 FRAME: 0297

1.2 all such rights as he may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;

1.3 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from any and all of the Patent Applications in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of any of the Patent Applications from which priority is claimed;

to the intent that the Assignce shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

2 The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any future patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world which shall fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or the Canadian Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignee's attorneys Mewburn Ellis have represented only the Assignee and will continue to represent only the Assignee with respect to this invention.

3 The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.

4 The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.

5 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

AS WITNESS the signatures of the assignor and a duly authorised officer of the Assignee

PATENT REEL: 033795 FRAME: 0298

A.

SCHEDULE

The Patent Applications

<u>Country</u> United Kingdom United States

ð (g

Application No. 0305681.9 60/454,995

Filing Date 12 March 2003 14 March 2003

SIGNED by)	
Frank KERRIGAN)	M V
on: 75.)2)94)	Signature:
in the presence of: (Witness)		
Signatures J. G. S. A. LOULL		
Name: FIONIA LOVELL		
Address: TUNLEY ALBASTON GUNNISLAKE CORNWALL		
SIGNED for and on behalf of)	
MAYBRIDGE LIMITED)	1 s on A
on: 25/02/04)	Signature:
in the presence of: (Witness)		Name: L-EASTLAKE
Signature J. August K. C. S. C. S.		Position: DIRECTOR OFFINANCE
Name: FIONA LOVELL		
Address: TONLEY		
ALBASTON GUNNISLAKE		
CORNNISCARE CORNNISCARE		
LA Kall Maril Land		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

Frank KERRIGAN

of Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee'

MAYBRIDGE LIMITED (formerly known as Maybridge PLC)

of Trevillett, Tintagel, Cornwall, PL34 0HW, United Kingdom

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is a joint inventor with others of the invention or inventions entitled PHTHALAZINONE DERIVATIVES ("the Invention") for which the patent application set out in the Schedule hereto has been filed ("the Patent Application")

(B) By an Assignment of Invention and Related Intellectual Property Rights ("the KuDOS 17 Assignment") executed in February 2004 the Assignor assigned all of his rights in the Invention to the Assignee

(C) Further to the KuDOS 17 Assignment, and for the avoidance of doubt, the Assignor has agreed to execute this further Assignment of the Patent Application

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:

1.1 all of his rights title and interest in the United States in to and under the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

1.2 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from the Patent Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Patent Application;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall ensure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

The parties agree that this Assignment will be deemed to be effective as of 25 February 2004.

AS WITNESS the signatures of the Assignor and a duly authorised officer of the Assignee

SCHEDULE

The Patent Application

<u>Country</u> United States	Application No. 60/493,399	<u>Filing Date</u> 6 August 2003
	X	
SIGNED by Frank KERRIGAN) Av	and the second se
ON: 39TH JUNE 2004) Signature:	. empan
in the presence of: All Ost		······································
in the presence of: Signature: M.J. alignature		
Name: Mr. Moharen El Gi	Dui	
Address: Marbridge		
Trevillet		
Tintagel PL34 Offu	2	
SIGNED for and on behalf of)	
MAYBRIDGE LIMITED) / 13	10 1
on: 5.14) Signature:	All Martin and All All All All All All All All All Al
in the presence of:	Name: L. CAST	rlaké
Signature: Anal & Mull	Position: Garage	Manager
Name: FOM LOVELL		
Address: TALEY		
ALBASTON GUNNISLAKE		
(DRAIL) ALL		
W:\WORK\AAH\KUDOS\6178461\ASSIGN_SUP_008.doc		

RECORDED: 09/23/2014

\$

9 2 - 10 2

а 4 с